

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. RIII(1) 1050/2016

Thrissur
Date: 26/04/2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur, Short List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II in Municipal Common Services (Category No.137/2015) in Thrissur District - Addendum Notification – issued - reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 02/2017/DOR dated 19/01/2017

- 2) Addendum Notification of even number dated 14.01.2019
- 3) Erratum Notification of even number dated 14.01.2019
- 4) Final Order of Hon'ble KAT in OA No.191/19 dated 14.12.2022
- 5) Letter No. A9 -3/56/2022-KPSC dated 03/04/2023 of the Secretary KPSC
- 6) Letter No.DR3-4/50015/2018 KPSC- Part (2)-1 dated 18/04/2023 of the Secretary KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the following Register number is additionally included in the Main List of the Short List Published for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II in Municipal Common Services (Category No.137/2015) in Thrissur District, on the basis of the Judgement of the Hon'ble KAT vide reference 4th cited.

Main List

101295

The Short List number 02/2017/DOR dated 19.01.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer